RecordName
Jenkins
Adler
Brown
Anden
Anderson
Anderson
Andrijasevich
Ankeny
Casella
Aspenall
Atkinson
Wolf
Bagley
Atkins
Baker
Baldwin
Braun
Barela
Bartley
Baumgarth
Heise
LoMedico
Bell
Bepristis
Swart
Berger
Bergholdt
Dickens
Baldwin
Black
Black
Bloom
Simpson
Drybread
Bensing
Machado
Null
McHargue
Rawak
Buchanan
Bugg
Buikema
Browne
Bradshaw
Burleson
Ice
Ammerman
Busto
Johnson
Schaffer
Harmon
DiCenso
Calder
Garlick
Camacho
Davis
Campbell
Miller
Carmack
Carpenter
Carraher
Jaggers
Cary

FirstName
Dorette
Bruce
Ruth
Rod

Eric
Robert
Doug
Robert
Sharon
Gary
David
Judy
Craig
Virginia
Patrick
Robert
Joanne
Frank, Jr.
Fred
John
Cheryle
Marie
James
Donald
Mary
Frederick Keith
Doug
Kay
Becky
Don
James
Conrad
Julie
Linda
Connie
JoAnne
Carol
Nelllynne
Mary
Robert
Stuart
cliff
Wanda
Catherine
Joyce
Jerry
Mary
John
Jan
Susan
Janice
Diane
Mike
Roxanne
Ardell
Jacqueline
Clyde
Virginia
Mary
William
James
Jo Ann
Richard

MiddleName
Inez
Eric
White

Leslie

Wwilliam
George
Ann
Elaine
Bernard
Joseph

Lorraine

Quin

Erlan 3rd
Claire
Jean

Marie

Louise
I
Virginia

Bruce

Lou
Elaine
Gertrude

Frances

Renna
Louise

Dennis

LastName
Ackerman
Adler
Ailes
Anden
Anderson
Anderson
Andrijasevich
Ankeny
Ashton
Aspenall
Atkinson
Austin
Bagley
Bailey
Baker
Baldwin
Barber
Barela
Bartley
Baumgarth
Beehler
Beers

Bell
Bepristis
Bepristis
Berger
Bergholdt
Bevan
Bischoff
Black, Sr.
Black, Sr.
Bloom
Boley
Boyd-Durkee
Breslin
Brice
Brophy
Brown
Bruce
Buchanan
Bugg
Buikema
Bulifant
Bumcrot
Burlingame
Burr
Burum
Busto
Butler
Buxton
Byg
Caginia
Calder
Caldwell
Camacho
Camarda
Campbell
Cantwell
Carmack
Carpenter
Carraher
Carrano

cary

PrimaryEmail
tweetycj@comcast.net
none

mrsrailes@aol.com

hiker4u@aol.com
anderboys@earthlink.net
DAndrijase@AOL.com
iwaz2@earthlink.net
ashcas@msn.com
glaspenall@aol.com
datkinson@pacific.net
joodieann@earthlink.net
bagleys@cruzio.com

vbailey07@verizon.net

cherylplace1@aol.com
none
Joannes66@aol.com
none

none

tippytron@aol.com
Do Not Contact
bell@jbassoc.com
dbrepristis@yahoo.com
maryb2home@yahoo.com
keithb@transmeta.com
none

bkbevan@msn.com
becky@ridgel.com
d.blacksr@comcast.net
jimbl@comcast.net

none

jcboley@swbell.net
loyd46@msn.com

none

jasbrice2@aol.com
carol_brophy@hotmail.com
none

vrb@teamweb.com
robertb157@aol.com
s.e.bu verizon.net
cliff.biukema@state.mn.us
wbulifant@sbcglobal.net
kbumcrot@yahoo.com
golflaw@mchsi.com
feather_rno@yahoo.com

mburum@earthlink.net

none
ssbuxton@yahoo.com
dbyg@sisna.com

dcaginia@yahoo.com

none
ardellc@aol.com
Clacq9@aol.com
clydedc1@msn.com
none
carmack1401@comcast.net
billc84943@aol.com
sikids@pacbell.net
pepawfour@yahoo.com
arich@shasta.com

StreetAddress
10198 E. Estates Dr.
1559 Ballantree Way
2961 Conte
219 Emery Street
120 N. Balsamina Way
13172 Diericx Dr.
3474 Earl Dr.
135 Catalpa
26966 Laureles Grade
4191 Mountcastle Way
955 Main St. P.O. Box 70
1513 Loring Run
463 Los Altos Dr.
4612 Golden Yarrow.
606 Mason Rd.
15 French Ave.
1119 W. Moonlit Place
250 McAdoo Dr. #512
1062 Arlington Ln.
271 Grand Central Parkway
168 Vance Ct.

3823 Tazewell St.

800 S. Wells St. #522
800 S. Wells St. #522
6590 Whitborne Dr.

P. 0. Box 20901

3800 Pineoakyo Ct.
1212 Oakland Rd. #160
4724 N. Mariposa St.
14058 E. Hamilton Dr.
3340 Howard Cmn
8816 N. Grand Ave.
2040 Main St. #210-1554
4173 Victoria Park
2983 Cambridge Dr.
P.0. Box 504

20201 Seagull Way
12110 NW West Rd.
8007 NW 15th Manor
51 William

2817 West 40th St.
674 W. Yerby St
12196 Rocker Road
959 Tulip Tree Ln.
P.0. Box 40818

Do Not Publish

118 Robin Way

11423 S. Willow Hil
1879 Harris Ave.

313 Kensington Common
1134 Rickenbacker

7772 W. Sierra Vista Dr.
1883 Valley Forge

1501 Reeder Mesa Road
724 Greyrock Rd.

510 Bunker Hill Dr.
2395 W. Delaware Ave.
1034 Lena Road

P.0. Box 491626

City
Cupertino
San Jose
Carson City
Kemmerer
Portola Valley
Mountain View
Santa Clara
Campbell
Carmel Valley
San Jose
Potter Valley
Bakersfield
Aptos

Keller
Caldwell
Winchester
Oro Valley
Folsom

San Jose
Bayville
Henderson

Arlington
Chicago
Chicago
San Jose
San Jose
Rescue
San Jose
Fresno
Aurora
Fremont
Kansas City
Raapid City
San Jose
San Jose
Sechelt, BC
Saratoga
Portland
Plantation
Fairhaven
Minneapolis
Marshall
Nevada City
West Des Moines

Reno

Los Gatos
Sandy

San Jose
Livermore
San Jose
Glendale
Merced
Whitewater
Stoney Creek

Carson City
Santa Cruz
Redding
Redding

State
CA
CA
NV
wy
CA
CA

AZ
CA
CA
NI

NV

VA
)
)
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
CA
MO
SD
CA
CA

Canada

CA
OR
FL

MA
MN
MO
CA

NV

CA

CA
ut
CA
CA
CA
AZ
CA
co
NC

CA
CA
CA

zIP

95118
89701
83101
94028
94940-3916
95051
95008
93924
95136-1755
95469
93309
95003
76248
83605
40391
95737-9543
95630
95129-2842
08721
89074

22207
60607
60607
95120
95160-0901
95672
95112
93726
80014
94536
64155-2314
57702
95136
95125
BC von3A0
95070
97229
33322
02719
55410
65340
92075-1729
50266
89504

95032
84092
95124
94551-4973
95128
85303-3401
95340
81527
27377

89701
95060
96003
96049

HomePhone
408-725-2574

775-883-0882
307-877-4603
650-854-1048
650-969-2841

(408) 243-8013

831-659-7387
(408) 267-4813
707-743-1753
661 397 6953
831-688-9633
817-431-8870
208-454-0395
859-744-7277
520-575-5875
916-355-8775
408-446-4282
732-269-2062
702-433-4534

703-532-1773
312-371-2936
847-477-6456
408-268-4516

530-677-1734
408-807-7637
559-227-5069
303-680-7925

816-436-7107
415-557-6263
408-224-8385
408-269-2774
604-885-1951
408-255-4440
503-629-5799
954-474-0776
508-997-6793
612-927-4931

(660) 886-4876
858-259-2751
515-223-4667

775 970 5061

Do Not Publish
Do Not Publish
408-358-2124
801-572-4721
408-559-8867

408-977-0220
623-435-5190

(209) 722-6170
970-254-3073

775-841-0807

530-275-2220

Cell Phone

650-224-2488
650-740-6265

n/a

520-730-2466

480-221-5079 AZ

702-808-1621

312-371-2936
847-477-6456

408-807-4973
559-779-2882

816-547-5597

503-803-1813
408-603-8947
513-227-5161

(660) 886-0646

(209) 499-0647
970-640-6565

408-315-3387
530-356-3184

WorkPhone

Do Not Publish ' 1777 Hamilton Ave. Suite 101A

Do Not Publish

831-659-7399

n/a

831-425-1730 555 Soquel Ave. Suite 140

877-837-5942

530-621-7239

559-228-6901

415-514-0587

503-803-1813

same
651-296-4445

602-447-3122
(209) 722-6170

615-319-2128

Retired

Retired

Knightsbridhe Consulting

4636 Missouri Flat Rd.

2615 E. Clinton Ave,

none
State Architect's Office

620 N. 51st Ave.

Same as above

1072 E Meadow Circle

WorkStreet



Cergl
Chapman
Pozzi
Thompson
Coffin
Combs
Stolp
Cook
Cooper
Dahl

Pyle
O'Keefe
Tucker
DeDona
vitiello
Cooper
Diemer
Shimada
Donnelly
McLaughlin
Doyer
Dreher
Dromensk
Hatt
Hudson
Dunfield
Dunham
Duntsch
Jackson
Durgen
Durkee
Edmundson
Elijah

Ellis
Daddow/Emett
Engelson
Brackman
Addison
Espinoza
Slate
Farrar
Bardt
Hoffman
Shaw
Biehl

La Voy
Johnson
Ford
Forkey
Fragapane
Franck
Spoerri
Kluck

Fuji

Funch
Gargano
Cook
Gilbert
Gillman
Fayette
Goodnight
Green
Groner

Landmann

George
Ward
Linda
Cheryl
Ted, Jr.
Barry
Sandra
Marjorie
William
Jay

Susan
Karen
Patsy
Michael
Judith
Jacqueline

Douglas

Lynne
George
Stephen
Cathy
Linda
Mel
Fredd
Les
Shirean
Janet
Dwight
Russell
Donovan
Dennis
Vaughn
Dean
Connie
Judith Marjorie
Ralph
Daryl
Andrew
Kathleen
Andi
Penny
Jean
Linda
Kathy
Levern
Christopher Mason
Tim
Robert
Sandee
Maureen
Mel
Fleming
Thomas
Janie
Allen
James
Catherine
Chris
Arla, Jr.
Paul

Yvonne

Laurence

L
Elizabeth
Jean

N.

A

Ann

F.

Arlene
Charles

Sue

Frederick
Harold
Marie
Jean
Leneve
Hilton

Alan
William
Ray
Clark
C

C
Marjorie
Robert
Jeanne
Mark
Lynn

Ann
Lanette

Ann

Mason
Joseph
Del

Ray
Kim

Mariee

Alfred
s.
Kaye

Cergl
Chapman
Chase
Clifton
Coffin
Combs
Conn
Cook
Cooper
Dahl
Dahl
Dalton-Bailey
DeArmon
DeDona
Del Bianco-DiFranco
DeVoe
Diemer
Dobashi
Donnelly
Dorsey
Doyer
Dreher
Dromensk
Dunbar
Duncan
Dunfield
Dunham
Duntsch
Duntsch
Durgen
Durkee

Icergl@juno.com
wichapman2003@yahoo.com
linda.chase@hp.com
clifton@vnus.com

none

none
sandraconn@prepaidiegal.com
marjorie_cook@sil.org
Do Not Publish
jed280@hotmail.com
suzi.dahl@sbcglobal.net
karas@attitude.com

Do Not Contact
mdedona@sender.com

do not publish
devoe60@comcast.net
Do Not Contact

none
Icdonnelly@comcast.net
pdorsey943@aol.com
|_doyer@hotmail.com
dreher@indiana.edu
denysedr@aol.com
cdunbar64@yahoo.com
liduncan@sbcglobal.net
none
fredd_dunham@yahoo.com
sduntsch@thegrid.net
sduntsch@thegrid.net
blueborne@yahoo.com
ddurkee45@hotmail.com

r thlink.net

Elijah
Ellis
Emett
Engelson
Engh
Enright
Espinoza
Fahey
Farrar
Faupel
Fehling
Finch
Fitzpatrick
Floyd
Fluty

Ford
Forkey

beuncledon@aol.com

none

vemett@utah.gov
engelsondy@hotmail.com
cengh@imperialpalace.com
judith@enrightocheltreelaw.com
Bespinozal @aol.com

none
kathie@infionline.net
ajfling@msn.com

penny@finchville.com

Ifloyd7258@aol.com

kathyaquarius@yahoo.com

cmasoni@aol.com

gap
Franck
Freeman
Freitas
Fuji

Funch
Gargano
Gedvilas
Gilbert
Gillman
Gleason
Goodnight
Green
Groner

Grundy

none

maureen. freitas@connectseward.org

none
ffunch@prodigy.net
gargano@soon.com
rigedvilas@earthlink.net
alsandi@wildblue.com
jameskgillman@aol.com

helen@waikoloa.net
liz2butch@sbcglobal.net
psg3w@cms.mail.virginia.edu

cygrundy@aol.com

9326 Lembert Dome Circle
203 Lodgeview Dr.

23 Dunslee Way

6911 Chantel Ct.

Do Not Publish

2659 Royal Ann Dr.

3022 Woodbine Ln.

c/o Phillips 2622 Huntington Rd.

21133 Calle De Paseo
1054 W. Riverside Way
18111 Kitzman Rd.
13099 Jackson Mill Dr.

14239 Goth Way
2218 35th Ave.
3160 Hostetter Rd.

10112 Firwood Dr.
233 Montclair Road
340 Griffith Rd.

2983 Ramble Road West
P.O. Box 2525

P.0. Box 237

2025 Twyla Ln.

23250 OId Wagon Rd.
P.0. Box 196

P.0. Box 235

P.0. Box 235

8511 Mill Creek Lane
2040 W. Main St. #210-1554
1188 Deitz Circle
11204 Valley Springs Dr.
1035 Avondale

1383 Waters Ln.

2514 Deer Trail Lane
7998 Red Barn Lane
Do Not Publish

958 Allegheny Drive
4540 San Pablo Dam Rd.
2147 A Street
1378Pine Ave

224 Frontier Tr.

1905 Chesterfield
1701 41st Street NW
1791 Montemar Way
518 Asbury Ridge

P.0. Box 0270

2507 Copperfield Dr.
379 Kingsberry Cir.
4701 Paula Way

1632 Canyon View Dr.
417 Pinewood Ave.
P.O. Box 1351

3255 Camp Lane NW
2490 Ballantree Circle
205 Old Darby Ln.
10298 Pool Station Rd.
19291 Whitney Ln.
8320 E. Rosendo Dr.
P.0. Box 383067

298 Clearpark Cir.
1401 Pinedale Rd.

101 Gladys Dr.

Stockton
Oroville
Scotts Valley
San Jose

Union City
Johnstown
Charlottesville
Lake Forest
San Jose
Cypress
Groveland

Scottsdale
San Francisco

San Jose

Cupertino
Los Gatos

Jasper

Bloomington
Santa Clara
Chino Valley
Newcastle
Willits
Buelton
Lewiston
Lewiston
Hudson
Rapid City
Oakdale
Oakdale

San Jose
Sandy
Shingle Springs
Las Vegas
Los Angeles
Colorado Springs
El Sobrante
Eureka

San Jose
Post Falls
Maryville
Rochester
San Jose
Shelton
Bloomington
Santa Rosa
Vacaville
Fair Oaks
San Jose
Seward
Twain Harte
Seabeck
Cumming
Winthrop Harbor
Angels Camp
Oregon City
Scottsdale
Waikoloa
San Jose
Charlottsville
Williamsburg

CA
CA
CA
CA

co

95212
95966
95066-3402
95129

94587
89534
22901
92630
95129
77429
95321

85254
94116
95132

95014
95032
30143-4418

47408
95055
86323
95658
95490
93427
96052
96052

34667
57702
95361
95361
95129
84093
95682
89123
90077
80919
94803
95501-3602
95125-3970
83854
37803-6573
56303
95125
06484
92316-0270
95401
95687
95628
95132
68434-1179
95383
98380
30041
60096
95222
97045
85258-1831
96738
95136-2308
22902
23188

209-474-6967
530-589-0382
831-440-1303
408-725-2668
Do Not Publish
510-489-2790
970-587-0231
434-604-0491

408-252-3092
281-351-6082

Do Not Publish
480-443-9745

408-923-3842

408-253-4224
408-379-0987
770-894-4103
512-346-5367
812-333-2435
408-247-2789
(928) 636-2125
916-663-2731
707-459-1641
805-686-9711
530-778-3715
530-778-3715
727-869-5777
415-286-6044
209 845-9247
209-848-1206

801-571-6405
530-677-5025
702-361-6128
310-278-5168

(719) 598-7285
510-223-3635
707-476-9318
408-267-7909
208-773-9506
865.980.0329
507-289-6569
408-978-6542
203 924-4103

707-974-6538
707-449-9114
530-644-1477
408-929-7969
402-643-9173
209-586-5830
360-830-4410
678-947--4985
847-872-8384
209-785-4218
503-657-2938
480-951-1726
808-883-2009
408-281-3140
434-979-4818
Do Not Publish

303-667-8912

949-294-2344

408-316-6468

916-704-2731

none
415-286-6044

310-738-8400
719-440-0115

408-322-9872

865.621.1810

678-591-6067

510-714-9233

408-838-7254

At Home

408-473-1147

303-667-8912

408-376-0800

209-962-7472

510-360-8072

812-855-2763

928-636-2298

310-274-1830

719-637-6737

428-395-7526

408-978-6542

925-685-6069

408-551-6600

800-621-2259

757-253-1200

668 Homer

Department of Management, Indiana University

Chino Valley High School Box 225

Medquist, Inc.

9100 Wilshire Bivd 7th FI. West Tower
1110 Bayfield Dr.

101 S. Santa Cruz Ave

Retired

560 Contra Costa



Haider
Kjar

Page
Hanson
Hare
Harden
Bernhardt
Harshman
Engelhardt
Hartman
Borland
Hauptman
Hawkins
Haynes
Cook
Soulis
Olivarri
Henkel
Henry
Herdegen
Bailey
Seibert
Hiatt
Hines
Hinkle
Hitchcock
Shaver
Hoffman
Sartori
Hollcraft
Holman
Ressico
Holt
Regnart
Jackson
Hughes
Hummel
Hunter
Impink
Ingram
Ireland
Faust
Irwin
Chapman
Jelcick
Mazepink
Jennings
Jensen
Johnson
silva
Brainard
Dunlap
Jozefowicz
Kehr
Harper
Kemling
Takemoto
Capps
Brown
Kerr
Miller
Kessler
Kidd
Headley

Mohammed Wali
Linda
Tina (Katherine)
Walter
Kay
Robert
Hazel
Crystal
Pat

Jon
Adrienne
John
Robert
John Peter
Diane
Kenna
Sharon
Eugene
Jan
Jerry
Meredith (Merry)
Arlene
Douglas
Edward
John
Bill
Mary
Mike
Sharon
Jon
Dennis
Patricia
Fred
Carol
Hugh
Dennis
Doug
Gary
John
Bob
Kathy
Renee
Claudia
Jackson
Terry
Karen
Lew
Charee
Dennis
Judy
Candice
Mary
Blaine
Gerald
Jo Lynne
Jo
Irene
Nancy
Gloria
Tod
Marsha
Steve
Bill

Sharon

Leslie

Ruth
Marshall
Eileen
Lawrence
Warren
Peter
Avonne
Joyce
Lee
Harold

B.
Eilene
Amanda

Pierce

H.
Edward
Cecile
Glen

Rae

William

Catherine

Etho

Michael
A
Gene
Frances
Louise
Lou

Lee

Dennis

Abigail
John
Allen
Lynne
Loyd
Akemy
Anne
Louise
James

Marie

Haider wali.haider@cox.net

Hamer hamer@smt-net.com

Hamilton tinaphamiton@g.com

Hanson walter.d.hanson@boeing.com

Harasen kay.harasen@swedish.org

Harden catine01@yahoo.com

Harmon hazelharmon@cox.net

Harshman none

Hartley phartley46@yahoo.com

Hartman dfwww@comcast.net

Hastings aehast@aol.com

Hauptman jhauptman1@comcast.net

Hawkins hawk1945@juno.com

Haynes john-den@pacbell.net

Heller none

Helms kenna@kennahelms.com

Hendry none

Henkel doubleh@swbell.net

Henry janjhenry@aol.com

Herdegen ellenjeryh@msn.com

Heskett tandmheskett@aol.com

Heskett bidpowr@yahoo.com

Hiatt heico97@aol.com

Hines none

Hinkle jhinkle@hinklelaw.com

Hitchcock billhitchcock@cox.net

Hobi maryhobi@aol.com

Hoffman michaels.office@juno.com

Holeman sharon.holeman@whatcomcounseling.org

Hollcraft support@sanyo-denki-online.com

Holman denholman@hotmail.com

Holmes pat@holmes2.net

Holt none

Huff

Hugh hughjksn@sbcglobal.net

Hughes dmi11@msn.com

Hummel doug.humme@comcast.net

Hunter

Impink none

Ingram none

Treland katirel@aol.com

Irwin renee_19999@yahoo.com

Irwin none

Chapman chapman@comcast.net

Jelcick sunnysoquel@yahoo.com

Jellison

Jennings lewjennings@yahoo.com

Jensen none

Johnson DennisRJohnson@Bellsouth.net

Johnson judy@mentortraining.com

Jones candyandtom@bigfoot.com

Jones mjones@rubyschofield.com
netcom.com

Kehr kehrs@verizon.net

Kelsey chinook95123@yahoo.com

Kemling jolkem@yahoo.com

Kenney bizphoto@aol.com

Kent indrevolution@aol.com

Kerkhoff gkerkhoff@palomar.edu

Kerr hottoddy@taosnet.com

Kerr grammiemook@sbcglobal.net

Kessler none

Kidd skidd3428@comcast.net

Kincaid none

8609 Larkview Ln.
41085 Larwood Dr

2944 Foothill Blvd.
26233 S. E. Highway 224
22918 81st PlaceWest

5818 Ranch View Road
951 S. 12th St.

345 E. 94th St. Apt. 9G
435 Jacaranda Dr.

313 Dearborn St.

1547 Ellis Ave

7403 Vassar Rd.

3774 Florian Sat.

15225 Lora Dr. #15
2499 Alpine Rd.

20480 Montalvo Heights
14702 W. Farm Rd. 52
36386 Pelican Rd.

2230 Saint George Drive
555 Aspen Meadows Way
208 Inverness Ct.

611 S. Canyon Dr. Suite 7441
P.0. Box 221

1780 University Way
2482 Glenneyre St.

541 Acadia

7141 Ashley Ct.

2131 Cahlo Peak Rd. P.O. Box 1720

P.O. Box 1622
14872 NW Deejay Ln.
6006 Country Rd. 250
1672 Oroville Chico Highway
415 S. Murphy

4620 Pershing S. E.
1620 Placer Cir.

76 Orchard Way

10155 Orange Ave.
2533 Grove Ave.

504 Roxbury Ln.

971 Feather Dr. Box 111
21019 Gardena Dr.
5042 Caviar Ct.

3606 N. Main St.

101 Rios Ct.

210 Oak Bay St. #1002
3600 Benton St. #30
829 Birds Mill N.E.

2953 Ross Ave.

1700 Picadilly Dr.

5253 Cherry Gate Ln.
134 Via Medici

1370 Fernwood Lane

3532 Emmett Place

4805 Don Juan Place

442 Colyton St.

2010 W. San Marcos Blvd. #29
P.0. Box 983

19170 Tilson Ave.

8741 Litzsinger Rd.

3428 Silver Springs Ct.

1083 Lenor Way

Fairfax Station
Scio

Grants Pass
Eagle Creek
Edmonds

Oceanside
San Jose
New York
Fremont
Redlands
Milpitas
Grand Blanc
Pleasanton
Los Gatos
Menlo Park
Saratoga
Ashgrove
Kenai
Concord
Lincoln
Dayton
Palm Springs
Castella
San Jose
Laguna Beach
Petaluma
Kodiak
Ferndale
Laytonville
Dundee
Portland
Durango
Durham
Sunnyvale
Albuquerque
Livermore
Novato
Monte Vista
Sacramento
Los Gatos
Copperopolis
Cupertino
Fair Oaks
Soquel

San Diego
Rockport
Santa Clara
Marietta
Cupertino
Sierra Vista
San Jose
Aptos
Washington
Gilroy
Santa Clara
Woodland Hills
Los Angeles
San Marcos
Taos
Cupertino
St. Louis
Lafayette
San Jose

VA
OR
OR
OR

MA
CA
CA
NY
CA
CA
CA
MI
CA
CA
CA
CA
MO
AK
CA
CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
Alaska
CA
CA
FL
OR

22039-3366
97374
97526
97022

92057
95112
10128
95439
92374
95035
48439
94588
95032
94025
95070
65604
99611
94520
95648
89403
92264
96017
95126
92651
94952

98428
95454
33838
97229
81301-8623
95938-9520

87108
94538
94947
95014
95815
95032-1136
95228
95014
95628
95073
92075
78382

30067
95124
85635
95136
95003

95020
95051-1407
91364
90013
92069
87571
95014
63144
94549
95128

703-690-7631
503-394-3025
541-474-5037
503-637-3964
425-774-9173
617-924-0975
760-941-9095
408-286-3223
408-930-1957
510-656-8292
909-792-4887

(408) 262-4725
810-695-4836
925-998-0167
408-379-7909
650-854-3044
408-867-1935
417-751-3873
907-283-4151
925-676-6806
916-645-3004
775-246-4012
Do not publish
530-235-4495
408-985-1294
949-497-2974
707-765-2270

360-384-6885
1-888-280-6117
970-420-1570
503-645-6777
970-259-5008

408-732-3114
(505) 255-7646
925-606-1028
415-892-1279
408-255-4980
916-021-9166
408-379-7989

408-255-0562
916-863-6285
831-462-3598
858-720-8207
512-809-0983
408-605-3465

(770) 951-8449
408-723-8742
520-515-0043
408-229-8502
831-688-2728

408-985-2729
818-715-9829
213 680-0337

(760) 734-6681
575-770-7088
408-580-4228
314-961-9181
925-284-5386
408-293-3448

541-660-8703

760-419-0717

925-998-1067

907-252-5767

Do Not Publish

970-420-1570

916-730-5417
831-524-6206
619-247-3656

408-206-2131

408-499-4619
pg 408-381-7808

408-394-7906
408-390-6569
818-288-8116
213 210-6372

408-580-4228

541-476-5515

760-419-0717

n/a

650-321-8181

907-283-4151

530-964-2142
408-246-5500
714-940-7122

707-984-8400

408-732-3114

408-297-2026

858-534-8017

(404) 589-5342
408-955-7841

408-725-4000x227

800-505-7698

(760) 744-1150, ext. 2190

2560 Foothill Blvd.

1820 Peacock Blvd., Ste D

n/a
18900 Prospect Rd.

Shasta Sunset Dinner Train
2007 W. Hedding St. Ste. 100

N. Market St.

9415 Campus Point Dr.

675 Williams St.
Zanker Rd. Suite 203

10420 S. DeAnza Blvd.
Dept. of Education, Office of the Undersecretary of State

11271 Ventura Blvd. #511

1140 W. Mission Rd.

Lincoln Ave Vet Clinic



King Sandra N. King sharethevision@cableone.net 510 E. Lily Ave. Nampa D 83686  208-353-3998  208-353-3998

Henry Beverly Jo Kirschman bjk2@tampabay.rr.com 26649 Sea Hero Cir. Wesley Chapel FL 33544 813-994-4081

Kleiber James Frederick Kleiber jkleiber@intergate.com 220 Tamarack Ln. Sagle D 83860  208-263-6926  208-610-0483

Klem John Frederick Klem Itklem@hotmail.com 30511 Pittsburg Rd. St. Helens OR 503-366-7942

Klinkefus Bill Ralph Klinkefus tatooklink@cruzio.com 64 Creespi Way Watsonville cA 95076 831-763-3973

Polacek Barbara E. Kouns mirprod@aol.com 2063 Princeton Palo Alto cA 94306 650-857-9326  650-796-1526

LaBare Dan Lee LaBare none 188 Scriver Woods Rd. Garden Valley D 83622 208-462-2109

Lamprecht/Miller | Gary Wayne Lamprecht none Do Not Publish Do Not Publish

Landberg Nancy 3. Landberg nancyalosangeles@aol.com 2300 Westridge Rd. Los Angeles cA 90049 310-476-3638

Larson Gary Lee Larson bicycles@c-zone.net 15919 Gamin Ln. Redding cA 96001 530-243-7765

Sutherland Diane Lynne Lynne Larson llarson@ci.redding.ca.us 15919 Gamin Ln. Redding cA 96001  530-243-7764

LePori Richard D. LePori rich_lepori@yahoo.com 4500 Lago Viento Austin X 78734 512-266-3136

Graves Judy Ann Lewis none 22246 Graystone Ct. Palo Cedro cA 96073 530-549-3888
Lewis Dave Walter Lewis none 22246 Graystone Ct. Palo Cedro cA 96073 530-549-3888
Lightell Mike Lightell Rivimike@Aol.Com 7585 Beth Ct. Rohnert Park cA 94928 707 795 5313

Collins Judy Elizabeth Liljenwall judylilyofthevalley@yahoo.com 405 Stockman Ln. Lincoln cA 95648 916-434-5444

Aparton Linda Lima none 3814 STOPE dr. Placerville cA 95667 530-622-5541

Lima Anthony James Lima none 19915 Price Ave. Cupertino cA 95014 408-253-3937

Linderman Bob Ivan Linderman ivan@xhtmichef.com

Souza Barbara A Lo 1388 Suzanne Court San Jose cA 951-29-4145  408-255-9356

Knox Gail Louise Lobner none 5420 Saint Anton Ct. Carmichael cA 95608 916-484-6969

Kalvelage Angie M Longenecker angelong@san.r.com 12818 Stebick Ct. San Diego cA 92130  B858-755-7446  609-937-0798 408-246-5500
Loretz Rick Kent Loretz rick.loretz@Imco.com 18660 Harleigh Dr. Saratoga cA 95070-5268  408-866-1420

Lozares Brad Frederick Lozares bradloz@aol.com 835 Dilverton Sq. Mt. View cA 94040 650-961-6115

Fusco Marilyn Luft Do Not Publish Do Not Publish

Luft Frank Luft Do Not Contact

McPherson Vicky Jo Lum none 20661 Marion Rs. Saratoga cA 95070 408-867-0630

Casale Camille Lynch 1445 Oakhurst Ave. Los Altos Hills cA 94024-5635  650-965-4995

Bockeno Ann s. Lyne anabelle@nwlink.com 825 300th St. NE Stanwood WA 98292 360-629-2177

Lynn Craven Allen Lynn crazycraven@yahoo.com San Jose cA 408-272-4211  408-420-4211

Johns Linda Lyon Iyontaxiady@yahoo.com P.O. Box 218 La Grange cA 95329 209-852-9366

Magginetti Gary Magginetti gmagg@pacbell.net P.0. Box 6738 Auburn cA 95604-6738  530-887-9082

Stoltenberg Gloria Gay Makuski none 909 Mead Dr Waupaca wI 54981  715-259-1156

Mallory Linda June Mallory lindagroomer@earthlink.net 2297 Bailey Ave. San Jose cA 95128 408-288-8323

Blair Trina Lenore Malvini none 5591 Lantana Cir. Colorado Springs co 80915

Dobbs Rayma Darlene Mann supermann@joimail.com 7401 Lorene Road Redwood Valley cA 95470 707-485-1584

Manning James E. Manning 1327 Scossa Ave. Apt. 3 San Jose cA 95118-2449  408-445-9812

Marshall Betty Lou Marshall taz421@earthlink.net 6103 Bison Ct Waldorf MD 20603 301-870-8873 retired
Martin Sam A Martin smartin@flexsite.com 4945 Bimini Cir. Palm City FL 34990 772-220-1511

Martin Tom David Martin lattice83@yahoo.com Do Not Publish Cameron Park cA 95682 916-607-1183  530-676-5504 530-677-4911
Helmer Monica Sue Martinez sue1812@pacbell.net 1812 Beethoven Way 209-5761528  209-606-9169

Cramblet Sue Charyle Massey suemassey@comcast.net 4531 Shady Oaks Way Fair Oaks cA 95628 916-961-2885

Massey Charles Herbert Massey masseycharles@comcast.net 4531 Shady Oak Way Fair Oaks cA 916-961-2885 916-761-4936
McAuliffe Patrick G. McAuliffe patmcauliffe@ngc.com 852 Founders Ln. Milpitas cA 95035 408-263-0164

Emery Patricia Mary McCabe patcma1996@yahoo.com Do Not Publish 831-663-2172 Do Not Publish 831-637-9293x18 1131 San Felipe Rd.
Thompson Jackalynn (Jacky) E. McCabe Tommyandjacky@Aol.Com 1112 Hallertau Dr Spanish Springs NV 89441  775-425-5223  775-530-7476

Gorges Joanne McCall joeemac@yahoo.com 5975 Bowen Ct. San Jose cA 95123 408 281-4242 408 472-4702 none none
Clark Cathy McClure rsti34@sboglobal.net 1345 Muirkirk Folsom cA 95630 916-984-5227

McCullough Guy McCollough gmccullo@sbch.org 249 Burton Mesa Blvd. #13 Lompoc cA 93436 805-733-1444

Dormer Sandy Kay McDowell impalasandi@yahoo.com 616 Vaughn Ln. Lebanon OR 97356 541-259-1995

McEnroe Jim Michael McEnroe masterpacker@earthlink.net 1933 Hershner Dr. San Jose cA 95124 408-559-3267

McFall Richard Warren McFall richardmcfall@bellsouth.net 727 NW 19th St. Fort Lauderdale FL 33311 954-462-5142  954-709-2818

McGaw Dave McGaw dmcgawsr@aol.com 2697 Vista Verde Dr. San Jose cA 95148 408-274-2353

La Gasse Diane Claire McGee diane.c.mcgee@usace.army.mil 5032 South 82nd St. Ralston NE 68127  402-502-2688 402-515-1465 402-221-7579  pepartment of the Army, Corps of Enaineers, Omaha District, 106 South 15" Street
McGuire Richard Eugene McGuire Do Not Contact

Spencer Patricia Diane McNesse pmcneese@earthlink.net 14287 Shaffi Ln. Castroville cA 95012 831-633-3419

McWilliams Sally Jane McWilliams syoungs@covad.net 1356 Buchanan Santa Clara cA 95051 408-247-8957

Messenger Craig R. Messenger twothdrm@aol.com cA 916-985-7146

Musgrave Sharon Ann Michaud shaaaron@aol.com 28351 Gitano Mission Viejo cA 92692 949-830-7724

Roulier Mike Mike mike@roulier.us 3854 Auburn Rd. NE Salem OR 97301 503-371-3422

Broekhoff Helen Vonneke  Vonneke Miller vonnekem@hotmail.com 2356 Country Club Dr. Gilroy cA 95020 408-842-9926 408-735-9559 1380 Rossalia
Warburton Jean Miller jeanandjohn@volcano.net 6300 Butte Mtn. Rd. Jackson cA 209-223-2692

Bell Jeffrie Lynn Mitchell none 1370 Lexington Dr. #5 San Jose cA 95117 408-264-6881

Mitchell Tom Mitchell tjmitch_01@msn.com P.0. Box 64 Humboldt AZ 86329 Do Not Publish



Miller
Monzingo
More
Moreno
McLennan
Schoonmaker
Mowles
Gardner
Nance
Nelson
Nepple
NeSmith
Newton Jr
Chamblin
Pederson
Nose
Nudelman
Curry

Oba
Ohmit
Nishimoto
Olson
Ordahl
Osborne
Maxwell
Brown
Meadows
Pape
Parker
McRoberts
Perry
Perry
Burkey
Phillips
Bietz
Pleban
Plescher
Popejoy
Walden
Poterbin
Davis
Mitchell
Vallelunga
Vitale
Ramey
Rampy
Harrison
Reed
Bardwell
Reischl
Reischl
Frees
Smith
West
Robertson
Sterba
Rodriquez
Rogers
Romero
Rose
Martin
Craig
Runner

Sallas

Sally
Lenny
Ronald
Charles
Gretchen
Susan
Tom
Darlene
Shirley
Ken
Bruce
Mike
Frank
Pam
Sherry
Ron
Mike
Pam
Jim
Floyd
June
Duane
Steve
otis
Shirley
Sandra
Kay
Ron
Wayne Skip
Karen
Bruce
Michael
Robin
Jane
Rickie
Halina
George
Rich
Kathy
Walter
Debby
Pamela
Gayle
Cathy
John
Troy
Peggy
Suzanne
Vickie
Peter
Uwe
Toni
Cindi
Suzanne
Don
Mary Lou
Jim
Alan
Leo
Jeffrey
Jerrie
Pam

Steve

Vanessa Marie

Napier
Shizuko
A

Tisdale

Ann

Irene
Mathew
Skip
Olivia
Russell
Fisher
Hope
Ellen

L

Muriel

Anne Page
Elizabeth

Lynne

Jane

J.

Dale

Paul
Lynn
Rae
Edward

Moffett

sallylam@netscape.net

Monzingo thmoze@hotmail.com
More ronmore@charter.net
Moreno los4more@yahoo.com
Morris lexmorris@aol.com
Morse smorse7710@aol.com
Mowles none
Nagel vanessa@milieuxdesigns.com
Nance
Nelson Knnelson@Aol.Com
Nepple nepple@aol.com
NeSmith mikemad@hotmail.com
Newton franewton@aol.com
Nixon none
Nolan onebabyboomer@yahoo.com
Nose none

net
0'Conner none
Oba
Ohmit floydohmit@cox.net
Okano okanoj@esuhsd.org
Olson none
Ordahl essor@earthlink.net
Osborne ofisandjoan@comcast.net
Owen showen6399@yahoo.com
Owsley slowsley@aol.com
Owsley none
Pape joannwyn@aol.com
Parker bernadette_parker@hotmail.com
Peck karenpeck@juno.com
Perry BruceRPerry@msn.com
Perry Imnade@aol.com
Pestarino rpestarino46@hotmail.com
Phillips Iephillips60@gmail.com
Pina pinafun@sonic.net
Pleban Do Not Contact
Plescher gplescher@aol.com
Popejoy richardpopejoy@att.net
Popejoy Kkpopejoy@ix.netcom.com
Poterbin walter@santacruzind.com
Prieskop deborah@tamson.net
Purk pipurk@hotmail.com
Pyle stjohnpreschool@sbcglobal.net
Quihuis cathyquihuis@juno.com
Ramey johnramey@teamweb.com
Rampy troy@wellbeinglifestyles.com
Redding pegredding@pegredding.com
Reed Do Not Contact
Reese vickielr@msn.com
Reischl preischi@email.sjsu.edu
Reischl ureischl@boisestate.edu
Reynolds tjreynolds@bigplanet.com
Richardson cindira6@juno.com
Roberts none
Robertson gumball@ndak.net
Roche mary59_5@yahoo.com
Rodriquez jirodriquez@juno.com
Rogers alrogers1946@hotmail.com
Romero leo1029leo@yahoo.com
Rose jeff_rose@adp.com
Rozman
Runner simba@buttecreek.net
Runner runner@buttecreek.net
Sallas papajsmurf@hotmail.com

9207 Oxted

1110 White Dr.

131 Red Hawk Dr.
725 A Orion Park
4635 90th Ave. SE
42014 Via San Gabriel
P.O. 436

12517 NE 20th Ave.
1111 Carrier Parkway
181 Cedar St

5020 NW Kahneeta Rd.

184 Wexford Dr.
5955 S. Waring
1295 Laurel Hill Dr.
6625 Mt. Holly Dr.
15225 Airport Rd.
1125 Ganske Rd.
20082 Forest Ave.

191 Giddings Ct.

1322 Darby Rd.

14638 102nd St. North
1836 Standish Way

756 Broadmoor Dr.

781 Bend Ave.

8 Windemere Ln.

520 Living Oak Ct.
39347 Silver Oak Cir.
36493 Norton Creek Rd.
3233 Pleasant Bay Circle
26 Beaver Ln.

810 E Ave.

1368 Geneva Ave.

8090 Highway 128

P.0. Box 810
141 Coventry Dr.
18361 Oak Dr.

727 Prospect Hgts.
16740 Feliz Ct.
55585 Stull Road
2788 4th Ave.

114 Topeka Ave.
12110 NW West Rd.
11453 Snowline Rd.
1418 Druid Hills Ct.

5111 Brickyard Rd.

BSU 1910 University Dr.
8609 Garland Ct.

738 Natalie Drive
5205 43rd Court S.E.
503 Forest Rd.

Do Not Publish

10407 Somerset Ct.
5455 Miners Ranch Rd.
27490 Oakside Dr.

25 Las Lomas Place
3040 C Road

4748 China Camp Rd.
4748 China Camp Rd.
1508 Clovewood Ave.

San Antonio
Santa Clara
Crescent City
Mt. View
Mercer Island
Fremont

Mt. Ranch
Vancouver
Grand Prairie
Pacific Grove
Portland

Newnan
Denair

San Mateo

San Jose

Nevada City
Qualicum Beach, B.C.

Cupertino

San Jose
Sebastapol
Stillwater
Fairfield
San Jose
San Jose
Aptos
Santa Rosa
Murietta
Blodgett
Modesto
Bellingham
Anacortes
San Carlos

Healdsburg

Running Springs
Campbell

Monte Serano
Santa Cruz
Morgan Hill
Petersburg
Sacramento
San Jose
Portland

Nevada City

Naperville

Topeka

Boise
Arvada
Morgan Hill
Lacey
Minot

Cupertino
Oroville

Davis

Walnut Creek
Grand Junction
Chico

Chico

Modesto

X 78254 210-647-7979
CA 95051  408-246-8411
CA 95531  707-487-5055
CA 650-940-9799
WA 98040 (206) 232-3695
CA 94539 510-657-2006
CA 95246 1-800-353-7915
WA 98686  360-576-1413
X 75050
CA 93950 831 657 9233
OR 97229  503-645-2629
GA 30265-2064 770 251-9312
CA 95316
CA 94402 650-349-3422
CA 95120  408-268-6421
CA 95959-9486  530-265-6055
Canada VOK1YZ
CA 95014  408-257-6394
CA 95139 408-225-9559
CA 95472 707-829-1353
MN 55082  651-439-2836
CA 94534 do not publish
CA 95129  408-996-0598
CA 95136-1802  408-264-2725
CA 95003 Do Not Publish
CA 95401  707-528-9446
CA 92563 909-304-2296
OR 97326 Do Not Publish
CA 95355 (209) 527-3751
WA 98229  360-715-1221
WA 98221  360-588-8177
CA 94070  650-592-0459
CA 95448  707-433-8626
CA 92382 909-867-9938
CA 95008 408-871-2629
CA 95030  408-354-0997
CA 95065  831-423-3828
CA 95037  408-779-9002
MI 49270-9748  734-279-2930
CA 95818  916-4541559
CA 95128 Do Not Publish
OR 97229
CA 95959  530-478-1531
) 60563  630-881-6283
KS 66618  785-246-1122
D 83725-1800
co 80005  303-639-1226
CA 95037 (408) 778-5172
WA 98503 360-493-8332
ND 58701  701-839-3849
Do Not Publish
CA 95014  408-366-1040
CA 95966  530-589-4622
CA 95616  530-756-3286
CA 94598 925 934 5592
co 81530-9673  970-434-5927
CA 95928  530-895-0911
CA 95928  530-895-0911
CA 95355  209-578-1447

210-394-4588
510-396-1237

510 368 2849

678 378-4447

651-324-1633

(209) 499-4241

707-481-2795

408-406-6669

408-691-3491

916-813-0631

503-784-9254

630-881-6283

(408) 476-0349

701-721-8100

408-857-1424

925 788 7431

510-687-4806

650-940-9799

360-546-2746

Retired

404 773-8334

651-766-4390

(209) 544-5727

650-593-1068

707-942-2495

831-423-9211

630-420-8500

408-924-3911

208-426-5776

(408) 885-6735

701-385-3202

408-252-5211

925 674 8221

43191 Boscell

12517 NE 20th Ave.

1001 International Blvd.

3530 Lexington Ave.N

948 11th Street, Suite 16

1183 Dunaweal Ln.

727 Prospwct Hats.

7 E. Ogden Ave.

Dept. of Elect. Engr. San Jose State Univ. One Washington Sq.

751 So. Bascom Ave., Bldg. T26

Highway 52 North

10455 Torre Ave.

1850 Gateway Blvd, Suite 900



Atherton
Littlejohn
Hensel
Scharmer
Schiavo
Seeds
Seip
Aberle
Sharp
Shuler
Ramos
Simmons
Smith
Smith
Sokol
Sosa

Fox
Sullivan
Dickman
Heaton
Taylor
Terrell
Thomas
Thomas
Hartwig
Hotniansky
Keen
Tingle
Tomasello
Hart
Torney
Torney
Trygg
Beebee
Solberg
Tyson
Vant
Nordyke
Strong
Walliser
Franz
Warner
Warner
Pleis
Watson
Ritchie
Mazur
Severson
Secrest
Pagonis
Marshall
Darwin
Wecks
Withers
Wormack
Moore
Wagner
Young
Zatzke
Zirilli
Smith

Judi
Elizabeth
Cheryl
John
Janice
Doug
Bill
Barbara
Richard
Gary
Diane
Ken
Mike
Rodney
John
Jerry
Angela
Jil

Pam
Irene
Terry
will
Harold Cliff
Mike
Karen
Lana
Helen Donna
Dave
Lee
Judy
Blake
Kirk

Leif
Carol
Donna
Eugene
Judy
Beverly
Sandy
Gary
Margaret
Charles
Craig
Beverly
Mike
Toni
Sandy
Phyllis Diane
Susan
Cassandra
Pamela
Becky
Susan
Ron
Larry
Carol
Carol
Richard
will

Don

Susan

Elaine
Ann
Jean
S.

Adrienne

Leroy
Henry
Rose
Lee
Ralph
Lynn
P

Edward
Edward
A
Elliot
S.

Jean

Marie

Allen
Cliff
Dennis
J.

Donna
D.

Stephen

Sharon
Lucas

Wright
William

Gail

Selwyn "Selly"

Nancy
Jeanne
Gail
Arnold
Mary
Clifford

Elaine

Lynne
Carol
Louis
Ray
Lynn
Lee
John
Edward
M

Marie

Sarner Judidonc@yahoo.com
Sawyer betsys.1@netzero.net
Schappert chertom@directcon.net
Scharmer John.scharmer@yahoo.com
Schuhe ectofrank@aol.com
Seeds dseeds239@aol.com
Seip none

Sesich none

Sharp sharpr22@aol.com
Shuler none

Silva pdsparrotheads@msn.com
Simmons ken_60@yahoo.com

Smith lanyll@bayarea.net

Smith rod_smith@razzolink.com
Sokol johnsokol2000@yahoo.com
Sosa jandjsosa@yahoo.com
Steele afsteele@pacbell.net
Sullivan denholman@hotmail.com
Swanson none

Taylor jit21471@aol.com

Taylor sleepnodaze@aol.com
Terrell wter@rtci.net

Thomas cliff@compositeartts.com
Thomas thomas 1935@sbcglobal.net
Thompson mbtkht@gmail.com
Thompson none

Thorp hdonnat@sbcglobal.net
Tingle none

Tomasello lee.tomasello@hcahealthcare.com
Tomasovich jtomasovich@coen.com
Torney blaketorney@sbcglobal.net
Torney kirktorney@yahoo.com
Trygg leif@redesignstudio.us
Turnbull carolbt@adelphia.net
Turner none

Tyson cpatyson@sbcglobal.net
Vant none

Verna bebop@inreach.com
Viguers sviguers@centex.net
Walliser gan@islandwall.org

Ward allaboutchoices@yahoo.com
Warner

Warner tanatas@mac.com

Watros bwatros@sbcglobal.net
Watson none

Weinstein trwbb@aol.com

Wells wellssandra@comcast.net
White pdswhite@Yahoo.com
Williams swillable@aol.com

Willis candc7@cavenet.com
Wilson wilson@ilnk.com

Winnie becky@ridgel.com

Wise ustwo@cts.com

Withers none

Womack none

Woodruff carolwoodruff@sbeglobal.net
Young none

Young hcmac@pacbell.net
Zatzke wzatzke(@airliquide.com
Zirilli DonZirilli@aol.com
Zohar suezohar@aol.com

912 Richard Court

3501 Inkwood Drive

4241 Leisure Ln.

P. 0. Box 11036

1322 Turret Dr.

13027 N. Andy's Guich Rd.
6866 Glenview Dr.

2105 E. Minton St.

2691 Becard Ct.

305 Thoroughbred Cir.
2980 Almond Dr.

1448 Calle Goya

12418 Beauchamps Ln.
615 Ridgeark Dr.

1080 Alderbrook Lane
1710 49th Ave.

1840 Idyliwild Ave.
P.0.Box 561

13140 Avila Ct.

2271 Forbes Ave.

112 Guadelupe Dr.

150 Thoroughbred Cir.
8225 Turners Ln.

19232 Sandpiper Lane
P.0. Box 354, 905 Dancing Bears
6445 Vineyard Estates Drive
2368 Maria Luz Ct. W.
23223 Italian Bar Rd. #29

1155, 12" St.
1628 Vallarta Cir.

3831 Carlson Ct.

247 Santa Anita Ct.
2722 Glenbrook

9248 Greenback Ln.
654 Hudson Dr.

31451 S. Kasson Rd.
2102 Private Rd. 1377
90 Grandview St. G201
300 Ridge Rd.

220 East Highland Ave.
602 Mitchell Street

607 Ivy Loop

NW Terrace Green PI.
109 Bear Ridge Rd.
2752 St. Andrews Drive
136 Three Oak Lane
16238 Redwood Lodge Rd.
1040 Garner Rd.

4120 Lexington ave
7904 Ridhard Dr.

1619 Ditmar St.

44732 Foxboro Ct.

894 Hiller Rd.

DO NOT PUBLISH
3384 Sage Drive

P. 0. Box 5173

25073 Pacific Crest St.
P.0. Box 255

3175 W. Corridos Dr.

El Dorado Hills
Anderson
Placerville
Campbell

San Jose
Hidden Springs
San Jose
Mesa
Pleasanton
Reno

San Jose
Oceanside
Saratoga
Hollister

San Jose
Capitola
Redwood City
Dundee

Los Altos Hills
Santa Clara
Athens

Reno

Sunol
Cottonwood
Clio

Hollister
Santa Rosa
Columbia

San Jose

Sacramento

Palo Alto
Sierra Madre
Bishop
Orangevale
Santa Clara
Tracey
Lampasas
Santa Cruz
Novato

Villa Park
Ithaca
Winters
Corvallis
Orinda
Brentwood
Conway

Los Gatos
Cave Junction
Jacksonville
Lucerne
Oceanside
Lancaster
McKinleywille
San Jose
Cameron Park
San Mateo
Corona
Cupertino
Eloy

CA
CA
CA

CA
D

AZ
CA
NV
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
FL

CA
CA

NV
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
T
CA
CA
)

New York
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WorkCity WorkState. ~ WorkZip. AltEmail Spouse WillAttend  Housing Volunteer SecondaryContact StreetAddress2 City2 State2 Zip2 HomePhone2 Email2
Charles
San Jose CA 95125,
Carson City NV 89701 ailes@aol.com Gary yes Sue Secrest Williams 16238 Redwood Lodge Rd. Los Gatos CA 95030 408-353-1399
Linda yes no no
Blanquita yes finding Susan Hughey (sister) 340 Alexander Redwood City CA 94061 650-299-0908 shughey@isulovering.com
Margerie maybe  no
BAnkeny@dochs.org Linda maybe  no finding
shar_ken@msn.com Ken Carole Pitts 3332 Sunview Dr. Napa CA 94558  707-252-0765
Joy maybe  no no
Marilynn no 707-621-1942
Santa Cruz cA 95062 Michelle yes no no
Cheryl
CeraBellaJo@aol.com maybe finding
Patricia yes
yes Sahaja Lego (sister) 702-564-1005
Normandie
Chicago L 60607 Mary Swart maybe
Don maybe
Lynda maybe  no no
Placerville cA 95667 kab@pge.com Bob yes finding
no no
Fresno cA 93703 clblack@comcast.net Carolyn yes no
Burrel D Boley Jr. Pat Simpson Novak (sister) 1066 Tulare Drive Costa Mesa CA 92626 714-751-3162 com
Dwight maybe  no no
Frank
Jim
Larry ('65)
webwmnwest@yahoo.com yes
yes no no
st. Paul MN 55155 Rae Vab Wyhe maybe
wbulifant@yahoo.com ~~Nonew~ maybe
Tom no
Richard yes organize and finding
Pete maybe
no
David maybe
Randy
Phoenix AZ 85043 Majorie maybe
Pete Camarda Jr. maybe  no
maybe no
Mike no
maybe  no no
Palo Alto cA 94303 jim. i jes.com Sandy Brunette
Michael Gina Madrid 13055 Rich Springs Way Corona cA 92883 com




lachase2000@yahoo.com

no
deceased maybe  no no
Amy
Tammi Webb (daughter) 101 Lavender Ct. Cloverdale CA 95425 707-894-4555
dahlsuzi@hotmail.com Robert yes no no 6754 Crosby Ct. San Jose CcA 95129
no
no
no
Palo Aloto cA 94301
lee.donnelly@viragelogic.com Cheri Ryan Donnelly (son) Santa Barbara cA 408-316-7635 rdmiles@hotmail.com
Doug
Bloomington D 47405 Laura Ginger maybe no
Denyse
Chino Valley AZ 86323  retireeinwaiting@yahoo.com Warren yes finding 114 Greentree Loop Grants Pass OR 97527
baby.evans.grama@aol.com Russ yes 2
Trish
Shirean
sduntsch@neteze.com Les Stephanie Berkowitz (daughter) 6737 Ishi Rd. Magalia cA 530-877-7710
Tampa FL None None no no
maybe
donstaxservice@aol.com
Beverly
Beverly Hills cA 90212 yes organize and finding Mary Beth Watt (sister) 702 Sunnyoaks Campbell cA mewatt@earthlink.net
Colorado Springs co 80906 Sylvia yes no no
Los Gatos cA 95030-9998 Kathie.l Steven (Deceased) yes no organize, finding and setup Patricia/Robert Bardt 1037 Miller Ave. 408-973-0410
Jim maybe no
Dave maybe  no no
Jerry maybe
no
Amber
Pleasant Hill cA 94523 Carmen yes no no
Harold (Buzz)
Carol maybe  no no none
Barbara
jane@tourcrafters.com Bob maybe  no
Sandi maybe
Helen no
Liz yes no no
Cindy Benton
Cody yes




Joe maybe
Grants Pass OR 97526 com R. David yes finding
Carol L. maybe no
maybe
Christine
Oceanside cA 92056 Buzz Harmon yes organize
maybe  no no
j.hartman@altera.com
Stewart Lee maybe finding
Sherry yes no finding and setup
none maybe no
john.haynes@inovys.com Denise maybe  no 19131 Hummingbird Drive Penn Valley CA 95946
Saratoga cA 95070 yes no no
yes no no
Ron yes
Patty
Pamela maybe no Janis E. Henry (Mother) 6728 Clifford Dr. Cupertino CA 95014 408-252-1727
Anthony (Tony) Heskett  maybe  no no
Phil
Beverly Hills, Palm Springs, Paris maybe
cA pjhines@localnet.com Marlene Madeline Knight (sister '63) San Jose cA
San Jose cA 95128 | info@hinklelaw.com Sarah maybe  no no
Sandy yes
San Jose cA
net Jamie Evans (daughter) 974 Tom Fowler Dr. Tracy cA 209-836-2116
maybe  no
San Jose cA 95110 maybe  no no
rirwin@comcast.net
Linda maybe  no no
com Karen yes P.O. Box 103 Soquel CcA 95073 telcick@y: m
La Jolla cA 4 I.org Dr. Gerald M. yes no 3. 3. Addison (son) 72 Main St. Chester cr 860-287-3133 doppiojay@hotmail.com
Anneke
Richard Gilger (friend) 1875 S. Bascom Ave. #116-222 San Jose cA 408-640-4885
Atlanta GA Dennis.Johnson@Bellsouth.com Sheila Ann no no
San Jose cA 95134 judyjohnsond6@yahoo.com maybe  no
Lee Maybe  no no
Cupertino cA 95014 Jean yes 2 non smokers no
DC
Diane yes no finding and setup Charles Kemling (brother) 650-851-5103
Studio City cA 91604 Sean
Claude Kent maybe
San Marcos cA 92069 gloker@aol.com maybe  no no
Annalee
Les yes no no
Susan maybe  no no




maybe

Merilee maybe
Kathy
Paul yes no setup
no
George Mayj Landberg (mother) 1389 Kintyre Way San Jose cA 408-252-1192
Lynne
Gary
Mary maybe  no no 4400 Meadow Creek Dr. Dripping Springs TX | 78620 512-858-2686 mary_lepori@yahoo.com
Dave
Judy
Connie maybe  no no
yes no finding
Joe
maybe
Ken
John yes organize, find, setup
maybe finding
David maybe no
Morgan Hill cA 95037 maybe  no no
Tom yes no Vicki Carreiro 501 Lavender Way Hollister CA 95032 831-636-0878
maybe no
Ralph Mann maybe no
gone maybe no
Anita
tom_mel Melinda maybe  no finding
scentslady@pacbell.net Paul
Charlie maybe Lisa Gertsch (daughter) 391 Esatto PI. El Dorado Hills | CA 95726 91 5/916-952-7355C net
maybe
Hollister cA 95023 Greg yes no no
Tom Mccabe Yes
Jack yes finding I have been at this address 20 years
Rich
yes
Patrick
maybe no
Juanita
Omaha NE 68102 Bill maybe finding
no
Gary
Ron no
Donna maybe setup
Sunnyvale cA 94087 Richard YES organize and setup EImi Augustine 1523 English Dr. San Jose CA 95129 408-725-0348
Jacqueline maybe




Glen maybe no
Fremont cA 94538 none maybe  no setup
Diane
los4more@mail2world.com yes no no
Bill yes organize and finding
James T. Mowles (father) 276 Silverlake Ct. 408-262-0740
Vancouver WA 98686 vanessa@milieuxdesigns.com Michael yes no no
maybe  No No 45 Tennis Club Dr. Danville CA 94506 925-552-9983
Debra maybe no
Atlanta GA 30354-1801 frank.newton@delta.com Mary - goes by Sue however yes no no Ginny Bolan (sister-in-law) 6512 Oak Lakes Ln. Citrus Heights 'CA 95621 916-721-3736
Dorothea Kathryn Nudelman (daughter) 551-358-2824 kathryn_nudelman@yahoo.com
Ted
Debra
Shoreview MN 55126 Gisela
Joan
Scott
Butch
Joann
Bernadette no
Douglas no
Modesto cA 95354 Debbi maybe no
FA. (Tony)
Duane J Marcroft
Calistoga cA 94515 ripina@silveroak.com John yes no no Pina Vineyard Management P.O. Box 323 Oakdale CA 94562 707-944-2229
Rick Popejoy 408-410-9920
Santa Cruz cA 95065 Cathy yes no no
Woodland cA 95695 maybe
none
yes
Naperville L 60563 Herb maybe Kerri Forest 1409 Lark Lane Naperville L 60564 630-204-0880
no
Larry
San Jose CA 95192-0084
Ted maybe  no
San Jose cA 95128 cindir46@juno.com yes setup Sharon Taylor 5305 Navigation Ct. Fair Oaks CA 95628
Kenmare ND 58746 Patty no
none yes no
Cupertino cA 95014 Lori yes no org 8set-up
maybe
Concord cA 94520 Carole maybe  no no
net Steven maybe  no Kathy Shaull com
net Pam maybe no Stephanie McLaughlin net

Deloris




Sacramento cA 95814 jsarner@mhalaw.com yes organize and finding
none yes 2 organize
Tom
Kathy
Frank
Barbara yes
Robert
Linda
Bonnie
maybe  no
yes no organize and finding
Joanne yes no finding
org Robert finding
Jerry organize
Marie maybe
Paula
Gina
Michael maybe
Joe
Harold maybe
Ross yes finding
Tom
Orangevale cA 95662-4835 Mary Vivian maybe
maybe no
yes no no
San Francisco cA 94132 mercyhs.org Michael Costello (Fiancee)  yes no
Ithaca New York 14850
maybe  no
Frank
yes no organize x
x
Bob Joelle Sipes (daughter) 11737 Upper Circle Dr. Grass Valley | CA 530-274-9828
Auston maybe  no no
yes no organize, find, setup
Rick
Los Gatos cA 95032
Stuart Young (brother) 2067 Windward Pt. Discovery Bay CA 94514 925-634-8471 408-592-1909
Mary yes no no Bob Zatzke 726 Almondcrest Court Oakdale CA 95361 209 847 6902 ZATZKE@aol.com
papadoo@aol.com
Florence Az 85232 suezohar167@msn.com Herb maybe  no no C.G. Smith 480-983-7912




